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Adult Bronze - Final Standings 
  1 Holly Horneffer, Individual Member 
 
Basic 1 Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Katelyn Magneson, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Ella Magneson, Port Huron FSC 
 
Basic 1 with Music - Final Standings 
  1 Ella Magneson, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Alyssa Hewitt, Zorra SC 
  3 Katelyn Magneson, Port Huron FSC 
 
Basic 2 Elements  - Final Standings 
  1 Alivia Russell, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Michelle Thielk, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Penny Wijnker, Zorra SC 
  4 Kyra Mcintyre, Zorra SC 
 
Basic 2 with Music - Final Standings 
  1 Alivia Russell, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Penny Wijnker, Zorra SC 
  3 Kyra Mcintyre, Zorra SC 
 
Basic 3  - Final Standings 
  1 Karina Bulak, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Emma Yu, Woodstock SC 
 
Basic 3 with Music - Final Standings 
  1 Khyla Franzer, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Abigail Horneffer, Individual Member 
  3 Mareena Doan, Port Huron FSC 
 
Basic 3 with Music  Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Finley Smith, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Ellasyn Baker, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Emma Yu, Woodstock SC 
 
Basic 4 Elements Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Finley Smith, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Khyla Franzer, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Peyton Graves, Zorra SC 
 

Basic 4 Elements Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Makayla Woznak, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Mareena Doan, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Lucy Jansen, Little Traverse FSC 
  4 Hayden Tomkinson, Lapeer SC 
 
Basic 4 with Music Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Wing, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Isabella Deering, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Leah Monteith, Woodstock SC 
  4 Peyton Graves, Zorra SC 
 
Basic 4 with Music Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Joshua Lupinski, Onyx-suburban SA 
  2 Mallory Dowden, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Makayla Woznak, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Lucy Jansen, Little Traverse FSC 
  5 Hayden Tomkinson, Lapeer SC 
 
Basic 5 Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Wing, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Isabella Deering, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Theresa Hohmann, Port Huron FSC 
 
Basic 5 with Music - Final Standings 
  1 Theresa Hohmann, Port Huron 
 
Basic 6 Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Isabella Dandrea, Lapeer SC 
  2 Amber Lowell, Woodstock SC 
  3 Brooke Strauch, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Sadie Mcroberts, Woodstock SC 
 
Basic 6 with Music - Final Standings 
  1 Isabella Dandrea, Lapeer SC 
  2 Joslyn Gerrow, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Amber Lovell, Woodstock SC 
  4 Sadie McRoberts, Woodstock SC 
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Beginner FS - Final Standings 
  1 Katlynn Wisner, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Ruby Jansen, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Grace Barker, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Abigail Bache, Port Huron FSC 
  5 Makenna Sommers, Port Huron FSC 
  6 Addison Stevens, Port Huron FSC 
  7 Isabella Toma, Onyx-suburban SA 
  8 Lily Wijnker, Zorra SC 
 
Beginner Jumps Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Hailey Minier, Zorra SC 
  2 Ashley Hewitt, Zorra SC 
  3 Lily Wijnker, Zorra SC 
 
Beginner Jumps Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Katlynn Wisner, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Janel Chanda, Port Dover SC 
  3 Ruby Jansen, Little Traverse FSC 
  4 Tianna Cooper, Zorra SC 
 
Beginner Light Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1 Katlynn Wisner, Port Huron FSC 
 
Beginner Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Katlynn Wisner, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Emma Fulton, Port Dover SC 
  3 Ruby Jansen, Little Traverse FSC 
  4 Janel Chanda, Port Dover SC 
 
Gold Quickstep SD - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Walker, Port Dover SC 
 
Gold Westminster Waltz SD - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Walker, Port Dover SC 
 
High Beginner FS Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Sophie Pullen, Zorra SC 
  2 Hailey Minler, Zorra SC 
  3 Ashley Hewitt, Zorra SC 
  4 Courtney Pletsch, Zorra SC 
  5 Karsen Zylstra, Zorra SC 
  6 Hayleigh Cooper, Zorra SC 
 

High Beginner FS Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Brooke Buckley, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Emma Edgar, Petrolia and District SC 
  3 Paige Parker, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Janel Chanda, Port Dover SC 
  5 Ava Sylvester, Petrolia and District SC 
  6 Tianna Cooper, Zorra SC 
  7 Keira Dean, Zorra SC 
  8 Jadelynn Graves, Zorra SC 
 
High Beginner Jumps Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Brooke Buckley, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Emma Fulton, Port Dover SC 
  3 Jadelynn Graves, Zorra SC 
  4 Hayleigh Cooper, Zorra SC 
 
High Beginner Jumps Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Taylor Bennett, Port Dover SC 
  2 Riley Dodd, Zorra SC 
  3 Brianna Cordingley, Woodstock SC 
  4 Keira Dean, Zorra SC 
 
High Beginner Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Grace MacDonald, Onyx-suburban SA 
  2 Nodi Penney, Onyx-suburban SA 
  3 Brooke Buckley, Port Huron FSC 
 
Intermediate FS - Final Standings 
  1 Molly Evans, Onyx-suburban SA 
 
Intermediate TT FS - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Hoffer, Woodstock SC 
  2 Mattea Pellerito, Onyx-suburban SA 
  3 Alexandra Thorn, Woodstock SC 
 
Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Walker, Port Dover SC 
  2 Alexandra Thorn, Woodstock SC 
  3 Alexandra Hoffer, Woodstock SC 
 
Juvenile TT Boys - Final Standings 
  1 Justin Dodd, Zorra SC 
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Juvenile TT FS - Final Standings 
  1 Alexis Marshall, Lapeer SC 
  2 Emma Pullen, Zorra SC 
  3 Alyssha Reim, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Emma Walker, Port Dover SC 
  5 Carlyn Laan, Woodstock SC 
  6 Annet Laan, Woodstock SC 
 
No Test Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Julia Whyte, Port Dover SC 
  2 Erin Shrigley, Zorra SC 
  3 Hannah Whiting, Petrolia and District 
SC 
  4 Aralyn Smith, Zorra SC 
 
No Test Light Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1 Marc Cooper, Zorra SC 
 
No Test Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Aralyn Smith, Zorra SC 
  2 Taylor Bennett, Port Dover SC 
 
Novice TT - Final Standings 
  1 Isabella Comito, Onyx-suburban SA 
  2 Alyssa Hankins, Port Huron FSC 
 
Pre-Free Skate Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Meghan Hoy, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Eryn Collard, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Cordella Davis, Woodstock SC 
  4 Vienna Somers, Woodstock SC 
  5 Ruby Wijnker, Zorra SC 
 
Pre-Free Skate FS  Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Brianna Cordingley, Woodstock SC 
  2 Cordelia Davis, Woodstock SC 
  3 Brynn Dowden, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Eryn Collard, Port Huron FSC 
  5 Brooke Strauch, Port Huron FSC 
 
Pre-Free Skate FS Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Vienna Somers, Woodstock SC 
  2 Cassidy Gerrow, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Meghan Hoy, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Shelby Parker, Port Huron FSC 
  5 Ruby Wijnker, Zorra SC 
 

PreGold Blues SD - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Thorn, Woodstock SC 
 
PreGold Paso Doble SD - Final Standings 
  1 Alanna Yungblut, Woodstock SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile CM - Final Standings 
  1 Gabriella Irvin, Onyx-suburban SA 
  2 Bella Morris, Onyx-suburban SA 
  3 Emma Walker, Port Dover SC 
  4 Allison Laws, Onyx-suburban SA 
  5 Sofia Williams, Onyx-suburban SA 
 
Pre-Juvenile FS - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Burke, Troy ICES 
 
Pre-Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Gabriella Irvin, Onyx-suburban SA 
  2 Justin Dodd, Zorra SC 
  3 Sofia Williams, Onyx-suburban SA 
 
Pre-Juvenile Light Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Alessandra Lico, Onyx-suburban SA 
  1-TIE Carlyn Laan, Woodstock SC 
  3 Kirsten De Graaf, Woodstock SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Sofia Williams, Onyx-suburban SA 
  2 Gabriella Irvin, Onyx-suburban SA 
  3 Sydney Dziurman, Onyx-suburban SA 
 
Pre-Juvenile TT FS - Final Standings 
  1 Genna Dowell, Onyx-suburban SA 
  2 Haley Elliott, Wyandotte FSC 
  3 Katie Touma, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Kirsten De Graaf, Woodstock SC 
  5 Gabriella Jackson, Port Dover SC 
  6 Alexandra Champagne, Port Dover SC 
 
Preliminary Canasta SD - Final Standings 
  1 Keira Dean, Zorra SC 
  2 Brianna Cordingley, Woodstock SC 
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Preliminary CM - Final Standings 
  1 Therese Wisniewski, Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Abby Mccall-Perkins, Zorra SC 
  3 Gillian Hang, Zorra SC 
 
Preliminary Couples Canasta Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Courtney Pletsch, Zorra SC 
  1 Karsen Zylstra, Zorra SC 
 
Preliminary Couples Dutch Waltz - Final Standings 
  1 Courtney Pletsch, Zorra SC 
  1 Karsen Zylstra, Zorra SC 
 
Preliminary FS - Final Standings 
  1 Gabriella Irvin, Onyx-suburban SA 
  2 Sofia Williams, Onyx-suburban SA 
  3 Bella Morris, Onyx-suburban SA 
  4 Shriya Nama, Onyx-suburban SA 
 
Preliminary Interpretive - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Dodge, Brooke-alvinston SC 
  2 Hannah Daniel, Petrolia And District SC 
  3 Gillian Haig, Zorra SC 
  4 Tianna Cooper, Zorra SC 
 
Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Eliana Mastrogiacomo, Onyx-suburban 
SA 
  2 Emma Walker, Port Dover SC 
  3 Lucas Lupinski, Onyx-suburban SA 
  4 Kristen De Graaf, Woodstock SC 
 
Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Champagne, Port Dover SC 
  2 Therese Wisniewski, Little Traverse FSC 
 
Preliminary TT FS Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Eliana Mastrogiacomo, Onyx-suburban 
SA 
  2 Lucas Lupinski, Onyx-suburban SA 
  3 Raegan Shepherd, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Isabella Kehr, Onyx-suburban SA 
  5 Katie Chenault, Port Huron FSC 
  6 Maggie Higgins, Port Huron FSC 
 

Preliminary TT FS Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Jenna Ulrich, Lapeer SC 
  2 Victoria Deremer, Woodstock SC 
  3 Emerald Higgins, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Esther Penders, Woodstock SC 
  5 Alyssa Koza, Port Huron FSC 
  6 Gillian Haig, Zorra SC 
  7 Katie Cornwell, Woodstock SC 
  8 Abby Mccall-Perkins, Zorra SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary CM - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Diana Muzyk, Lapeer SC 
  2 Gabriella Jackson, Port Dover SC 
  3 Layla Razook, Onyx-suburban SA 
  4 Isabel Torres, Lapeer SC 
  5 Hannah Daniel, Petrolia and District SC 
  6 Aralyn Smith, Zorra SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary CM - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Wood, Port Dover SC 
  2 Alexandra Champagne, Port Dover SC 
  3 Lozelyn Albert, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Carrie Ashbrook, Port Huron FSC 
  5 Cierra Graves, Zorra SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary FS - Final Standings 
  1 Therese Wisniewski, Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Jozelynn Albert, Port Huron FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Jumps Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Gabriella Jackson, Port Dover SC 
  2 Victoria Deremer, Woodstock SC 
  3 Marc Cooper, Zorra SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Jumps Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Wood, Port Dover SC 
  2 Esther Penders, Woodstock SC 
  3 Alexandra Champagne, Port Dover SC 
  4 Katie Cornwell, Woodstock SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Light Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1 Raegan Shepherd 
  2 Emma Dodge, Brooke-alvinston SC 
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Pre-Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Gabriella Jackson, Port Dover SC 
  2 Hannah Daniel, Petrolia and District SC 
  3 Victoria Deremer, Woodstock SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary TT Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Layla Razook, Onyx-suburban SA 
  2 Diana Muzyk, Lapeer SC 
  3 Isabel Torres, Lapeer SC 
  4 Nodi Penney, Onyx-suburban SA 
  5 Emma Fulton, Port Dover SC 
  6 Grace MacDonald, Onyx-suburban SA 
  7 Cierra Graves, Zorra SC 
  8 Hannah Daniel, Petrolia And District SC 
  9 Aralyn Smith, Zorra SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary TT Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Carrie Ashbrook, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Lily Pullen, Zorra SC 
  3 Julia Whyte, Port Dover SC 
  4 Emma Dodge, Brooke-alvinston SC 
  5 Hannah Whiting, Petrolia and District 
SC 
  6 Erin Shrigley, Zorra SC 
  7 Taylor Bennett, Port Dover SC 
  8 Rily Dodd, Zorra SC 
  9 Kaede Schenk, Port Huron FSC 
 
Teen Light Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Thorn, Woodstock SC 
  2 Samantha Bartolotta, Onyx-suburban 
SA 
  3 Alexandra Lavdas, Onyx-suburban SA 
  4 Annet Laan, Woodstock SC 
  5 Alanna Yungblut, Woodstock SC 
 

 



Event Name

Event Number

Skater Spiral Spin Jump Total Place
Katilynn Wisner 28.5 6.5 21.5 56.5 1

Brooke Buckley 28 5 21 54 2

Emma Fulton 23 5 22.5 50.5 3

Sophie Pullen 26.5 1.5 15 43 4

Ruby Jansen 13 5 14 32 5

Jadelynn Graves 18.5 1 6 25.5 6

 

 

 

 

 

Accountant Referee / Bill Ziegler

Beginner Survivor Grp A
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Survivor Event Timing and Placement



Event Name

Event Number

Skater Spiral Spin Jump Total Place
Julia Whyte 33 4 20 57 1

Riley Dodd 21 5.5 22 48.5 2

Taylor Bennett 27.5 2 17 46.5 3

Grace Barker 21 6.5 16 43.5 4

Cordelia Davis 17 3 12 32 5

Brianna Cordingley 9 3.5 19 31.5 6

 

 

 

 

 

Accountant Referee / Bill Ziegler

Beginner Survivor Grp B

102

Survivor Event Timing and Placement



Event Name

Event Number

Skater Spiral Spin Jump Total Place
Tracy Dewey 46 28 0 74 1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Accountant Referee - Bill Ziegler

Junior / Senior Survivor
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Survivor Event Timing and Placement



Event Name

Event Number

Skater Spiral Spin Jump Total Place
0 0 0 0  

 

 

NO EVENT  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Accountant Referee - Bill Ziegler

Intermediate Survivor
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Survivor Event Timing and Placement



Event Name

Event Number

Skater Spiral Spin Jump Total Place
Alexandra Thorn 28.5 17.5 14 60 1

Alexandra Hoffer 33 15.5 11 59.5 2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Accountant Referee - Bill Ziegler

Juvenile Survivor
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Survivor Event Timing and Placement



Event Name

Event Number

Skater Spiral Spin Jump Total Place
Carlyn Laan 37.5 14.5 143.5 195.5 1

Emma Pullen 40.5 9.5 99 149 2

Justin Dodd 29.5 22 48 99.5 3

Emma Walker 38 22 36 96 4

Alexis Marshall 34 19.5 19 72.5 5

Katie Touma 17.5 15.5 11 44 6

 

 

 

 

Accountant Referee - Bzrry Doren

PreJuvenile Survivor
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Survivor Event Timing and Placement



Event Name

Event Number

Skater Spiral Spin Jump Total Place
Gabriella Jackson 29 5.5 47.5 82 1

Jenna Ulrich 35 18 26 79 2

Kirsten DeGraaf 37.5 17.5 21 76 3

Maggie Higgins 32.5 12.5 27 72 4

Alyssa Koza 38 13.5 6 57.5 5

Alexandra Champagne 27 7.5 20 54.5 6

Emerald Higgins 29 7 16.5 52.5 7

Samantha Wood 15 9 16 40 8

 

 

 

Accountant Referee - Bzrry Doren

Preliminary Survivor
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Survivor Event Timing and Placement



Event Name

Event Number

Skater Spiral Spin Jump Total Place
Diana Muzyk 33.5 9 14.5 57 1

Lily Pullen 30.5 8 14.5 53 2

Layla Razook 29.5 6 15 50.5 3

Cierra Graves 34.5 3 12 49.5 4

Hannah Whiting 28 6 8.5 42.5 5

Aralyn Smith 22 8.5 8 38.5 6

Isabel Torres 17.5 7 12 36.5 7

Cadence Clark 0 0 0 0  

 

 

 

Accountant Referee - Bill Ziegler

PrePreliminary Survivor Grp A
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Survivor Event Timing and Placement



Event Name

Event Number

Skater Spiral Spin Jump Total Place
Jozelynn Albert 44 8 28 80 1

Marc Cooper 27 12.5 24.5 64 2

Esther Penders 34 7 15.5 56.5 3

Paige Parker 30 5 15.5 50.5 4

Emma Dodge 30 4 13.5 47.5 5

Carrie Ashbrook 31 5 9 45 6

Victoria Deremer 17.5 4 16 37.5 7

 

 

 

 

Accountant Referee - Bill Ziegler

PrePreliminary Survivor Grp B
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Survivor Event Timing and Placement


